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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TOLDO Gabriele (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE BIKULC Arturas (LTU)
START REFEREE GRISKAITIS Mindaugas (LTU)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -5.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARGRETH Nicolas (SUI)
- A - STYREN Magnus (NOR)
- B - BALDO Edoardo (ITA)

 
 
 

KOLLENBORG Andreas (NOR)
- A - STYREN Magnus (NOR)
- B - BALDO Edoardo (ITA)

 
 
 

COURSE Aloch Aloch
START 1540 m 1540 m
FINISH 1360 m 1360 m
DROP 180 m 180 m
HOMOLOGATION 13906/12/20 13906/12/20
GATES 63 60
DIRECTIONS 62 58
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:50

LIST n°1523     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 14.83 F = 730
Number of competitors: 49, Number of NSA: 19

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

26.01.2023  /  Pozza Di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvija Ski Federation 1155  /  26.01.2023 at 12:26  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Men  

1 1 512353 ITEN Matthias 1999 SUI U30 55.45 (1) 48.34 (14) 1:43.79 20.00
2 9 6190909 DESGRIPPES Hugo 2000 FRA U30 56.43 (4) 47.51 (5) 1:43.94 0.15 21.06
3 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian 1999 GER U30 56.33 (3) 48.49 (16) 1:44.82 1.03 27.24
4 11 6531963 STEFFEY George 1997 USA U30 57.37 (8) 47.60 (7) 1:44.97 1.18 28.30
5 17 6293976 DI PAOLO Gianlorenzo 2001 ITA U30 57.29 (6) 47.85 (8) 1:45.14 1.35 29.50
6 20 422730 GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde 2000 NOR U30 57.56 (10) 48.04 (9) 1:45.60 1.81 32.73
7 32 422781 AAGESEN Tinius 2001 NOR U30 58.96 (18) 46.80 (1) 1:45.76 1.97 33.86
8 7 512466 MAECHLER Reto 2001 SUI U30 57.66 (11) 48.35 (15) 1:46.01 2.22 35.61
9 27 422761 WAHLQVIST Filip 2001 NOR U30 57.99 (12) 48.14 (12) 1:46.13 2.34 36.46

10 12 512315 KIPPEL Dionys 1998 SUI U30 58.19 (13) 48.11 (11) 1:46.30 2.51 37.65
11 35 422816 GISKAAS Eirik Schau 2002 NOR U21 59.16 (20) 47.28 (3) 1:46.44 2.65 38.64
12 26 103857 ST-GERMAIN William 1992 CAN Mast-A 59.44 (22) 47.05 (2) 1:46.49 2.70 38.99
13 30 512273 SPARR Maurus 1998 SUI U30 59.58 (23) 47.28 (3) 1:46.86 3.07 41.59
14 19 104577 ALKIER Justin 1998 CAN U30 58.82 (16) 48.05 (10) 1:46.87 3.08 41.66
15 24 203049 ZERHOCH Dominik 2001 GER U30 59.05 (19) 48.20 (13) 1:47.25 3.46 44.34
16 13 491876 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro 1994 ESP U30 58.54 (15) 49.89 (18) 1:48.43 4.64 52.64
17 40 6294152 CINCELLI Fabian 2002 ITA U21 1:01.02 (25) 47.59 (6) 1:48.61 4.82 53.90
18 41 6293411 GALLINA Simone 2000 ITA U30 1:01.18 (26) 48.57 (17) 1:49.75 5.96 61.92
19 36 6533007 DIGANGI Harrison 2002 USA U21 1:00.10 (24) 52.82 (19) 1:52.92 9.13 84.22
20 10 422767 SOEVIK Christian Oliveira 2001 NOR U30 57.41 (9) 56.56 (22) 1:53.97 10.18 91.60
21 44 180967 TAMMINEN Into 2006 FIN U18 1:07.13 (27) 54.30 (20) 2:01.43 17.64 144.07
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE TOLDO Gabriele (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE BIKULC Arturas (LTU)
START REFEREE GRISKAITIS Mindaugas (LTU)
FINISH REFEREE TERENTJEVA Aina (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -5.0 °C

FINISH : -3.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MARGRETH Nicolas (SUI)
- A - STYREN Magnus (NOR)
- B - BALDO Edoardo (ITA)

 
 
 

KOLLENBORG Andreas (NOR)
- A - STYREN Magnus (NOR)
- B - BALDO Edoardo (ITA)

 
 
 

COURSE Aloch Aloch
START 1540 m 1540 m
FINISH 1360 m 1360 m
DROP 180 m 180 m
HOMOLOGATION 13906/12/20 13906/12/20
GATES 63 60
DIRECTIONS 62 58
STARTING TIME 9:30 11:50

LIST n°1523     APPLIED PENALTY: 20.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 14.83 F = 730
Number of competitors: 49, Number of NSA: 19
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

26.01.2023  /  Pozza Di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvija Ski Federation 1155  /  26.01.2023 at 12:26  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Year Nation Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

22 47 780044 POBERAI Luca 2006 LTU U18 1:10.80 (28) 55.45 (21) 2:06.25 22.46 177.97
23 46 40724 PHILLIPS Jethro 2003 AUS U21 1:14.06 (29) 56.92 (23) 2:10.98 27.19 211.24
24 49 561499 SEMENIC Tristan 2006 SLO U18 1:16.07 (30) 59.27 (24) 2:15.34 31.55 241.90

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (19)

4 502433 HANSSON William 2001 SWE U30
5 6293764 SACCARDI Tommaso 2001 ITA U30
8 203026 WITTE Linus 2001 GER U30

15 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin 2000 FRA U30
16 502319 BRAENDHOLM Jesper 1999 SWE U30
21 180890 SIRVIO Salomo 2001 FIN U30
22 6292544 MOSCHINI Lorenzo 1997 ITA U30
23 422771 SLETTALOEKKEN Joergen 2001 NOR U30
25 6531482 FERRI James 1996 USA U30
29 60236 VAN DEN BROECKE Dries 1995 BEL U30
33 180870 SULKAKOSKI Oskari 2000 FIN U30
34 180864 TORVINEN Turo 2000 FIN U30
37 6533298 BROWN Benny 2003 USA U21
38 6300845 HIRAI Kakeru 2000 JPN U30
39 110400 HOLSCHER Kay 1998 CHI U30
42 6294136 RASOM Daniele 2002 ITA U21
43 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT U21
45 400384 CORNELISSE Sven 2006 NED U18
48 270090 COLUMB Cameron 1999 IRL U30

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (4)

2 6292914 CANINS Matteo 1998 ITA U30 56.82
3 6291911 VACCARI Hans 1996 ITA U30 56.27

18 6532116 KRUPKA Jimmy 1998 USA U30 58.49
28 6532786 RIEMENSCHNEIDER Noah 2001 USA U30 58.85

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

14 6294327 BARBERA Corrado 2002 ITA U21 57.31
31 422853 HERLAND Johs Braathen 2003 NOR U21 59.31
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

26.01.2023  /  Pozza Di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvija Ski Federation 1155  /  26.01.2023 at 12:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 1 512353 ITEN Matthias SUI 1999 21.33 21.33 0.00
2 9 6190909 DESGRIPPES Hugo FRA 2000 22.77 - -
3 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 15.53 15.53 7.24
4 11 6531963 STEFFEY George USA 1997 22.52 22.52 8.30
5 17 6293976 DI PAOLO Gianlorenzo ITA 2001 24.34 - -
6 20 422730 GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde NOR 2000 25.34 - -
7 32 422781 AAGESEN Tinius NOR 2001 34.06 - -
8 7 512466 MAECHLER Reto SUI 2001 18.86 18.86 15.61
9 27 422761 WAHLQVIST Filip NOR 2001 29.33 - -

10 12 512315 KIPPEL Dionys SUI 1998 22.36 22.36 17.65

  

Best 5 at start

3 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 15.53
8 7 512466 MAECHLER Reto SUI 2001 18.86

DNF 4 502433 HANSSON William SWE 2001 20.42
DNF 5 6293764 SACCARDI Tommaso ITA 2001 20.71
DNF 2 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 21.01

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 96.53
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 100.60
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 48.80

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 148.33 / 10 14.83
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty (14.83) 20.00

  

Timing Technical Delegate
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
RESULTS RUN 1

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

26.01.2023  /  Pozza Di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvija Ski Federation 1155  /  26.01.2023 at 10:08  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 1 512353 ITEN Matthias SUI 1999 25.98 (1) 29.47 (2) 55.45
2 3 6291911 VACCARI Hans ITA 1996 26.76 (2) 29.51 (3) 56.27 0.82
3 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 26.81 (3) 29.52 (4) 56.33 0.88
4 9 6190909 DESGRIPPES Hugo FRA 2000 27.19 (6) 29.24 (1) 56.43 0.98
5 2 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998 27.09 (5) 29.73 (5) 56.82 1.37
6 17 6293976 DI PAOLO Gianlorenzo ITA 2001 27.48 (8) 29.81 (7) 57.29 1.84
7 14 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002 27.06 (4) 30.25 (13) 57.31 1.86
8 11 6531963 STEFFEY George USA 1997 27.54 (10) 29.83 (8) 57.37 1.92
9 10 422767 SOEVIK Christian Oliveira NOR 2001 27.67 (11) 29.74 (6) 57.41 1.96

10 20 422730 GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde NOR 2000 27.43 (7) 30.13 (10) 57.56 2.11
11 7 512466 MAECHLER Reto SUI 2001 27.70 (12) 29.96 (9) 57.66 2.21
12 27 422761 WAHLQVIST Filip NOR 2001 27.82 (14) 30.17 (11) 57.99 2.54
13 12 512315 KIPPEL Dionys SUI 1998 27.81 (13) 30.38 (14) 58.19 2.74
14 18 6532116 KRUPKA Jimmy USA 1998 27.48 (8) 31.01 (19) 58.49 3.04
15 13 491876 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro ESP 1994 28.30 (21) 30.24 (12) 58.54 3.09
16 19 104577 ALKIER Justin CAN 1998 28.13 (20) 30.69 (15) 58.82 3.37
17 28 6532786 RIEMENSCHNEIDER Noah USA 2001 28.05 (17) 30.80 (16) 58.85 3.40
18 32 422781 AAGESEN Tinius NOR 2001 28.01 (16) 30.95 (17) 58.96 3.51
19 24 203049 ZERHOCH Dominik GER 2001 28.10 (19) 30.95 (17) 59.05 3.60
20 35 422816 GISKAAS Eirik Schau NOR 2002 27.85 (15) 31.31 (24) 59.16 3.71
21 31 422853 HERLAND Johs Braathen NOR 2003 28.09 (18) 31.22 (22) 59.31 3.86
22 26 103857 ST-GERMAIN William CAN 1992 28.35 (22) 31.09 (20) 59.44 3.99
23 30 512273 SPARR Maurus SUI 1998 28.48 (23) 31.10 (21) 59.58 4.13
24 36 6533007 DIGANGI Harrison USA 2002 28.88 (25) 31.22 (22) 1:00.10 4.65
25 40 6294152 CINCELLI Fabian ITA 2002 28.77 (24) 32.25 (25) 1:01.02 5.57
26 41 6293411 GALLINA Simone ITA 2000 28.90 (26) 32.28 (26) 1:01.18 5.73
27 44 180967 TAMMINEN Into FIN 2006 31.90 (27) 35.23 (27) 1:07.13 11.68
28 47 780044 POBERAI Luca LTU 2006 33.08 (28) 37.72 (28) 1:10.80 15.35
29 46 40724 PHILLIPS Jethro AUS 2003 33.69 (29) 40.37 (29) 1:14.06 18.61
30 49 561499 SEMENIC Tristan SLO 2006 34.84 (30) 41.23 (30) 1:16.07 20.62

Did Not Finish (19)

4 502433 HANSSON William SWE 2001
5 6293764 SACCARDI Tommaso ITA 2001
8 203026 WITTE Linus GER 2001

15 6190872 BIANCHINI Augustin FRA 2000
16 502319 BRAENDHOLM Jesper SWE 1999
21 180890 SIRVIO Salomo FIN 2001
22 6292544 MOSCHINI Lorenzo ITA 1997
23 422771 SLETTALOEKKEN Joergen NOR 2001
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
RESULTS RUN 1

dzintars@ski.lvdzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

26.01.2023  /  Pozza Di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvija Ski Federation 1155  /  26.01.2023 at 10:08  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

25 6531482 FERRI James USA 1996
29 60236 VAN DEN BROECKE Dries BEL 1995
33 180870 SULKAKOSKI Oskari FIN 2000
34 180864 TORVINEN Turo FIN 2000
37 6533298 BROWN Benny USA 2003
38 6300845 HIRAI Kakeru JPN 2000
39 110400 HOLSCHER Kay CHI 1998
42 6294136 RASOM Daniele ITA 2002
43 550121 ABELE Gustavs Harijs LAT 2003
45 400384 CORNELISSE Sven NED 2006
48 270090 COLUMB Cameron IRL 1999
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POZZA DI FASSA (ITA)
BALTIC CUP 2 - NC LTU
1155 - MEN'S SLALOM
RESULTS RUN 2
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Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men  

1 32 422781 AAGESEN Tinius NOR 2001 23.18 (1) 23.62 (5) 46.80
2 26 103857 ST-GERMAIN William CAN 1992 23.62 (2) 23.43 (2) 47.05 0.25
3 35 422816 GISKAAS Eirik Schau NOR 2002 23.99 (9) 23.29 (1) 47.28 0.48
3 30 512273 SPARR Maurus SUI 1998 23.64 (3) 23.64 (6) 47.28 0.48
5 9 6190909 DESGRIPPES Hugo FRA 2000 23.90 (6) 23.61 (4) 47.51 0.71
6 40 6294152 CINCELLI Fabian ITA 2002 23.77 (4) 23.82 (8) 47.59 0.79
7 11 6531963 STEFFEY George USA 1997 24.10 (10) 23.50 (3) 47.60 0.80
8 17 6293976 DI PAOLO Gianlorenzo ITA 2001 23.95 (7) 23.90 (11) 47.85 1.05
9 20 422730 GUNLEIKSRUD Halvor Hilde NOR 2000 24.18 (13) 23.86 (9) 48.04 1.24

10 19 104577 ALKIER Justin CAN 1998 24.18 (13) 23.87 (10) 48.05 1.25
11 12 512315 KIPPEL Dionys SUI 1998 23.97 (8) 24.14 (17) 48.11 1.31
12 27 422761 WAHLQVIST Filip NOR 2001 24.12 (11) 24.02 (13) 48.14 1.34
13 24 203049 ZERHOCH Dominik GER 2001 24.14 (12) 24.06 (15) 48.20 1.40
14 1 512353 ITEN Matthias SUI 1999 24.61 (18) 23.73 (7) 48.34 1.54
15 7 512466 MAECHLER Reto SUI 2001 24.33 (16) 24.02 (13) 48.35 1.55
16 6 202908 HIMMELSBACH Fabian GER 1999 24.42 (17) 24.07 (16) 48.49 1.69
17 41 6293411 GALLINA Simone ITA 2000 24.28 (15) 24.29 (18) 48.57 1.77
18 13 491876 PUENTE TASIAS Alejandro ESP 1994 25.98 (19) 23.91 (12) 49.89 3.09
19 36 6533007 DIGANGI Harrison USA 2002 23.88 (5) 28.94 (23) 52.82 6.02
20 44 180967 TAMMINEN Into FIN 2006 26.87 (20) 27.43 (20) 54.30 7.50
21 47 780044 POBERAI Luca LTU 2006 27.69 (21) 27.76 (21) 55.45 8.65
22 10 422767 SOEVIK Christian Oliveira NOR 2001 31.70 (24) 24.86 (19) 56.56 9.76
23 46 40724 PHILLIPS Jethro AUS 2003 28.26 (22) 28.66 (22) 56.92 10.12
24 49 561499 SEMENIC Tristan SLO 2006 28.87 (23) 30.40 (24) 59.27 12.47

Did Not Finish (4)

2 6292914 CANINS Matteo ITA 1998
3 6291911 VACCARI Hans ITA 1996

18 6532116 KRUPKA Jimmy USA 1998
28 6532786 RIEMENSCHNEIDER Noah USA 2001

Disqualified (2)

14 6294327 BARBERA Corrado ITA 2002
31 422853 HERLAND Johs Braathen NOR 2003


